2/18/09	MI	TE in
BOX ASSIGNMEN	TS FEB	1 8 5000 R
	3	ресо
To the Assistant Cor	nmissio	atents and '.

Phone: 703.894.6400 • Fax: 703.894.6430

02-23-2009



103549328

T	17.1	
	Attorney Docket No. 2675-0044	

Sir: Please Record the Attached Original Document(s) or Copy Thereof.

1. Name of Convey	ing Party(ies):						
1. Angelo Storgat	0	2. Giorgio Masoero		3.			
Additional Name(s)	of Conveying Party(ie	s) Attached? 🗌 YES 🔀 No	0				
TITLE OF INVEN	TION MOTOR V	VEHICLE SEAT ASSEMB	LY EQUIPPED V	WITH A LOAI	FLOOR FOR A TRUNK		
2. Party(ies) Receiv	ing Interest:						
Name and Address	C.R.F. Societa Con ORBASSANO (Ital	sortile per Azioni y) Strada Torino, 50					
Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of A	assignee(s) Attached? [YI	es 🖾 no				
3. Nature Of Conve	eyance (Document):						
Assignment of:		⊠ Whole			Part Interest		
Original		☐ Facsimile/Pho	tocopy		Change of Name		
Execution Date(s)	on the Conveyance: on the Declaration if I). or Patent No(s). On	February 16, 2009 Filed Herewith: Februa thers on Additional Sheet(ry 16, 2009 s) Attached? [YES ⊠ NO			
Appl. Serial No.	Docket No. 1 ^s	Inventor if not in Item 1	Patent No.	Issue Date	1 st Inventor if not in Item 1		
12/314,942	2675-0044						
 Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Involving Document Should be Mailed: Peter W. Gowdey Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7th Floor Arlington, VA 22203 		-	7. Number Involved: Applications: 1 + Patents: 0 = Total: 1 8. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40.00 = \$40.00				
i. Attorney Docket:	2675-0044		9. If Above Fee i Deficiency to l Order No.: 20	Deposit Accoun	ssing or Inadequate, Charge sit Account No. 501860 under 1044		
To the best of my the original docu	gnature. y knowledge and belie	over sheet, attachments and	Respectfully su		Janui Burgvist Res No 37,776		
Davidson Berqu	nist Jackson & Gowde	y LLP 4 6430	Date: Febru	(674/1892009 7) . FC:8021	AF 80080035 501850 120143		

PATENT REEL: 022306 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 12/314,942

Filed December 19, 2008

Title "MOTOR VEHICLE SEAT ASSEMBLY EQUIPPED WITH A LOAD FLOOR FOR A TRUNK"

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Messrs. Angelo STORGATO and Giorgio MASOERO, two Italian subjects

the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni ORBASSANO (Italy) Strada Torino, 50

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on February 16, 2009, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore—said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 16th day of February 2009

(Seal)

Giorgio MASOERO

PATENT REEL: 022306 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 02/18/2009